THISTLEDOWN - September 10, 2025 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OHIO FOALS MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purity - 1:03.02 - September 7, 2022)

Purse: $33,900

Includes: $7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $33,900

Value of Race: $33,900 1st $20,340, 2nd $6,780, 3rd $3,390, 4th $1,695, 5th $1,017, 6th $678
Weather: Clear, 75° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

25Aug25 >TDN* 3 Spunin Dominus (Haldar, David)
25Aug25 2TDN® 4 Perfect Angel (Chavez, Alexander)
25Aug25 >TDN® 5  Hidden Details (Barbaran, Erik)
16Aug25 3BTRS 2 Miss Lora Ann (Rodriguez, Anthony)
25Aug25 2TDN® 7  Stacy Ellen (Vigil, Noel)

25Aug25 2TDN® 6  Roses N Lace (Martinez, Miguel)

Fractional Times: 23.18 47.74 1:00.59
Split Times: (24:56) (12:85) (6:65)
Run-Up: 25 feet

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
118 -- 2 4 4t
118 -- 32 oHead
118 b 43 11
118 -- 16

118 b 6 1 3312
118 b 55 gHead

Final Time: 1:07.24

3/8
45 1/2
2Head

31 1/2
6

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

0.80*

0.90
15.30
30.10
16.40
39.90

Winner: Spun in Dominus, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Dominus out of Spun in Artemus, by Hard Spun. Foaled Apr 22, 2023 in Ohio.

Breeder: Mapleton Thoroughbred Farm, LLC

Owner: HMDC Racing Stables LLC, Taste of Victory Stables and TBC Racing

Trainer: Fadlovich, Megan

Scratched Horse(s): Forever Flowing (Veterinarian), Loco Coco (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $8,558

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
3 Spunin Dominus 3.60 2.20 2.10
4 Perfect Angel 2.10 2.10
5 Hidden Details 2.20

Wager Type
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.20 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

1-3

3-4
3-4-5
3-4-5-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
13.00
2.10
2.70
4.02

Pgm Horse Name
3 Spunin Dominus

Start

Perfect Angel
Hidden Details
Miss Lora Ann
Stacy Ellen
Roses N Lace

o NN O~

4
2
3
6
1
5

1/4
24102
51

11
68314
3l
58112

3/8
42102

11

Str
1Head
3Head
2Head
44 1/4
56 1/4
60 1/4

Fin
1114
2l 1/4
qL12
46112
511 3/4
615 3/4

Pool
4,615
6,069
5,372
4,098

Trainers: 3 - Fadlovich, Megan; 4 - DaCosta, Jason; 5 - Gorham, Robert; 2 - Orantes, Yoni; 7 - Zielinski, Richard; 6 - Casalinova, Tina

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

3w,move,confident
insd,shift2w,denied
pace to lane,outfinish
failed to menace

gave way upper stretch
no factor

Owners: 3 - HMDC Racing Stables LLC, Taste of Victory Stables and TBC Racing; 4 -Jason DaCosta; 5 -Marion F. Gorham; 2 -Jack Cannon; 7 - Howlett
Racing, Inc.; 6 - North Winds Racing Stable, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SPUN IN DOMINUS bumped at the start, was allowed to settle, shifted out on the turn, closed willingly three wide to make the lead in mid stretch and edged

clear under confident handling. PERFECT ANGEL chased the pace along the inside down the backstretch, shifted two wide midway on the turn, loomed
boldly between rivals in upper stretch and was denied. HIDDEN DETAILS away alertly, set the pace until mid stretch then was outfinished while inside the
top pair. MISS LORA ANN bumped at the start and failed to menace. STACY ELLEN chased the pace two wide through the turn then gave way.. ROSES N
LACE was no factor.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TDN&CY=USA&DATE=09/10/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TDN&CY=USA&DATE=09/10/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

