THISTLEDOWN - September 10, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OHIO FOALS MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purity - 1:03.02 - September 7, 2022)

Purse: \$33,900

Includes: \$7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$33,900

Value of Race: \$33,900 1st \$20,340, 2nd \$6,780, 3rd \$3,390, 4th \$1,695, 5th \$1,017, 6th \$678

Weather: Clear, 75° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Aug25 ² TDN ⁴	3	Spun in Dominus (Haldar, David)	118		2	4	4 ⁴	4 ⁵ 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/4	0.80*	3w,move,confident
25Aug25 ² TDN ³	4	Perfect Angel (Chavez, Alexander)	118		3	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	2 ^{Neck}	0.90	insd,shift2w,denied
25Aug25 ² TDN ⁶	5	Hidden Details (Barbaran, Erik)	118	b	4	3	1 ¹	1,1	2 ^{Head}	3 ⁵	15.30	pace to lane,outfinish
16Aug25 ³ BTP ⁶	2	Miss Lora Ann (Rodriguez, Anthony)	118		1	6	6	5 ¹	4 ²	4 ^{5 1/4}	30.10	failed to menace
25Aug25 ² TDN ⁵	7	Stacy Ellen (Vigil, Noel)	118	b	6	1	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁴	5 ⁴	16.40	gave way upper stretch
25Aug25 ² TDN ⁹	6	Roses N Lace (Martinez Miguel)	118	b	5	5	5 ^{Head}	6	6	6	39 90	no factor

Fractional Times: 23.18 47.74 1:00.59 Final Time: 1:07.24

Split Times: (24:56) (12:85) (6:65)

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner: Spun in Dominus, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Dominus out of Spun in Artemus, by Hard Spun. Foaled Apr 22, 2023 in Ohio.

Breeder: Mapleton Thoroughbred Farm, LLC

Owner: HMDC Racing Stables LLC, Taste of Victory Stables and TBC Racing

Trainer: Fadlovich, Megan

Scratched Horse(s): Forever Flowing (Veterinarian), Loco Coco (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$8,558

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Spun in Dominus	3.60	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-3	13.00	4,615
4	Perfect Angel		2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	3-4	2.10	6,069
5	Hidden Details			2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-4-5	2.70	5,372
					\$0.20 Superfecta	3-4-5-2	4.02	4,098

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot i differmation Ramming Emb i rovion									
Pgm	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
3	Spun in Dominus	4	44 1/2	42 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/4			
4	Perfect Angel	2	2 ¹	2 ¹	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/4}			
5	Hidden Details	3	11	11	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹ 1/2			
2	Miss Lora Ann	6	6 ^{8 3/4}	5 ⁸	4 ⁴ 1/4	46 1/2			
7	Stacy Ellen	1	31	3 ¹	5 ⁶ 1/4	5 ^{11 3/4}			
6	Roses N Lace	5	5 ^{8 1/2}	6 ⁹	6 ^{10 1/4}	6 ^{15 3/4}			

Trainers: 3 - Fadlovich, Megan; 4 - DaCosta, Jason; 5 - Gorham, Robert; 2 - Orantes, Yoni; 7 - Zielinski, Richard; 6 - Casalinova, Tina

Owners: 3 - HMDC Racing Stables LLC, Taste of Victory Stables and TBC Racing; 4 - Jason DaCosta; 5 - Marion F. Gorham; 2 - Jack Cannon; 7 - Howlett Racing, Inc.; 6 - North Winds Racing Stable, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SPUN IN DOMINUS bumped at the start, was allowed to settle, shifted out on the turn, closed willingly three wide to make the lead in mid stretch and edged clear under confident handling. PERFECT ANGEL chased the pace along the inside down the backstretch, shifted two wide midway on the turn, loomed boldly between rivals in upper stretch and was denied. HIDDEN DETAILS away alertly, set the pace until mid stretch then was outfinished while inside the top pair. MISS LORA ANN bumped at the start and failed to menace. STACY ELLEN chased the pace two wide through the turn then gave way.. ROSES N LACE was no factor.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.